cost for production of coal is to be borne by DVC. But, DVC did 
not agree and as such there was no other alternative buy to shelve 
the Project.

The land acquisition proposal for 48.5 acres was submitted to 
LA Collector, Bankura under LA Case No. 5 / ’87-88 and an

amount of Rs. 4,90,000 (Rupees Four Lakhs Ninety Thousand) 
only demanded by the LA Collector, Bankura, was deposited in 
April, 88. The total land was not utilised, but only 7 acres was 
used for initial activities i.e. drivage of Incline, Drilling, Soil 
Testing etc. No villages have been affected in the process of